503959580 08/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4006235

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
REF RB ACQUISITI	ONS FL, LL	-C		07/26/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	LIFEST	LIFESTYLE PRODUCTS, LLC			
Street Address:	1712 P	1712 PIONEER AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE	2185			
City:	CHEYE	EYENNE			
State/Country:	WYOM	ING			
Postal Code:	82001	82001			
Patent Number:		6671907			
		0071307			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:					
) the e-mail address first; l; if that is unsuccessful,		uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Phone:	•	239-262-8502			
Email: IP@LLIPLAW.COM					
Correspondent Name: BRYAN L. LOEFFLEI					
Address Line 1:963 TRAIL TERRACE DRIVE					
Address Line 2:	LIVINGSTON LOEFFLER, P.A.				
Address Line 4:		NAPLES, FLORIDA 34103	3		
IAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	BRYAN L. LOEFFLE	ER		
SIGNATURE:		/Bryan L. Loeffler/	/Bryan L. Loeffler/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/15/2016			
Fotal Attachments: 2		I			
source=DOC081516-08					
ource=DOC081516-08	3152016104	1559#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, RREF RB ACQUISITIONS FL,LLC, a Florida limited liability company located and doing business at 790 NW 107th Ave., Suite 400, Mimi, FL 33172, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns U.S.Patent No. 6,671,907,issued_January 6, 2004 entitled "Sleep Apnea Avoidance Process and Apparatus" (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, LIFESTYLE PRODUCTS LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company located and doing business at 1712 Pioneer Avenue, Suite 2185, Cheyenne, WY 82001, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on the Patent.

EXECUTED this 26 the day of July, 2016.

"Assignor" **RREF RB Acquisitions FL, LLC,** a Florida limited liability company

- By: RREF RB Acquisitions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole member
- By: Rialto Capital Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liablity company, its attorney-in-fact

By: Horowitz isn'thin Name: Authorized Signatory Its: By: Papunen Name: Authorized Signatory Its:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

)

Signature of person taking acknowledgment

NIM abu

Name of acknowledger typed, printed or stamped



MONICA CABRERA MY COMMISSION # GG 001492 EXPIRES: June 13, 2020 Borided Thru Budget Notery Services

Notary Public

Title or rank

RECORDED: 08/15/2016